HOMELOANS LIMITED FINANCIAL REPORT 2016   72

18. Financial risk management (continued)

(b) Market risk (continued)

Sensitivity analysis

A reasonably possible change in interest rates (e.g. +/-100bps) would not have a material impact on Group
profit after tax and equity. The impact is determined by assessing the:

 effect that such a reasonably possible change in interest rates would have had on the
   interest income/(expense); and

 impact on financial instrument fair values.

(ii) Prepayment risk

NPV of future trailing commissions receivable and payable

Exposure to prepayment risk

The Group will incur financial loss if customers or counterparties repay or request repayment earlier or later
than expected. A change in the pattern of repayment will have an impact on the future trailing commissions
receivable and payable.

Sensitivity analysis

A reasonably possible change in prepayment rates (e.g. +/-10%) would have a material impact on Group profit
after tax and equity.

   Impact on
profit

Impact on
equity

CONSOLIDATED   $'000 $'000

2016

Prepayment rate + 10%   (2,627) (2,627)

Prepayment rate – 10%   3,066   3,066

2015

Prepayment rate + 10%   (2,443) (2,443)

Prepayment rate – 10%   2,854   2,854

PARENT

2016

Prepayment rate + 10%   (2,529) (2,529)

Prepayment rate – 10%   2,955   2,955

2015

Prepayment rate + 10%   (1,998) (1,998)

Prepayment rate – 10%   2,334   2,334

Notes to the financial statements: Risk
for the year ended 30 June 2016

   HOMELOANS LIMITED FINANCIAL REPORT 2016   73

18. Financial risk management (continued)

(b) Market risk (continued)

(iii) Other market risks

Operational risk

Under mortgage origination and management agreements with various lenders, there is a contingent clause
which requires the company to repurchase settled loans if they do not meet certain lenders’ criteria due to fault
and negligence from Homeloans. Internal controls and processes have been implemented to mitigate this risk.

In addition the lenders have conducted various audits during the financial year with no material adverse
findings. In the event the Group receives a potential claim in regards to the contingent clause described above